
South Dakota Network, LLC 

SOUTH DAKOTA TARIFF NO. 2 
ACCESS SERVICE 

CHECK SHEET 

First Revised Page 1 
Replaces Original Page 1 

The sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheets. Original 
and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff that are currently in effect 
as of the date at the bottom of this sheet. 

SHEET REVISION# SHEET REVISION# 

Title Page Original 20 Original 
I I st• 21 Original 
2 pt* 22 Original 
3 Original 23 Original 
4 Original 24 Original 
5 Original 25 Original 
6 Original 26 Original 
7 Original 27 Original 
8 Original 28 Original 
9 Original 29 Original 
10 Original 30 Original 
11 Original 31 Original 
12 Original 32 Original 
13 Original 33 Original 
14 Original 34 Original 
15 Original 35 Original 
16 Original 36 Original 
17 Original 37 Original 
18 Original 38 Original 
19 Original 39 Original 

* Indicates New This Issue 

Issued: July 15, 2021 

By: SDN Chief Executive Officer 
2900 West 10th Street 

SHEET REVISION# 

40 Original 
41 Original 
42 Original 
43 Original 
44 Original 
45 Original 
46 Original 
47 Original 
48 Original 
49 Original 
50 Original 
51 Original 
52 Original 
53 Original 
54 Original 
55 Original 
56 Original 
57 Original 
58 Original 
59 Original 

Effective: July 1, 2021 

Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104 



South Dakota Network, LLC 

SHEET REVISION# 

60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 

Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
P'* 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

SOUTH DAKOTA TARIFF NO. 2 
ACCESS SERVICE 

CHECK SHEET - Continued 

SHEET REVISION# 

80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

First Revised Page 2 
Replaces Original Page 2 

SHEET REVISION# 

* Indicates New This Issue 

Issued: July 15, 2021 

By: SDN Chief Executive Officer 
2900 West 10th Street 
Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104 

Effective: July 1, 2021 



SOUTH DAKOTA TARIFF NO. 2 
ACCESS SERVICE 

South Dakota Network, LLC First Revised Page 75 
Replaces Original Page 75 

5. Switched Access Service (Cont'd) 

5.7 Rates and Charges 

5.7.1 

5.7.2 

5.7.3 

5.7.4 

Centralized Equal Access Service: 
Originating - Non 8YY** 
Originating - 8YY* 
Terminating** 

Network Blocking 

Switched Transport 

Interim NXX Translation 

Rate 
Per Access Minute 

$0.0077 
$.001 

$.002288 

Rate 
Per Call Blocked 

$0.0271 

Rate 
Per Access Minute 

$0.0000 

Rate 
Per Order 

$181.00 

* Effective July 1,2021, pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for 8YY 
(toll free) and Non 8YY (calls that are not toll free) originating access were 
established. 

**The company specific rate is based on the rules outlined in 47 CFR 51.911 of the 
FCC Rules and Regulations. 
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