SOUTH DAKOTA TARIFF NO. 2 ACCESS SERVICE

South Dakota Network, LLC

First Revised Page 1 Replaces Original Page 1

CHECK SHEET

The sheets of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective sheets. Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all changes from the original tariff that are currently in effect as of the date at the bottom of this sheet.

SHEET	REVISION #	SHEET	REVISION #	SHEET	REVISION #
Title Page	Original	20	Original	40	Original
1	1 st *	21	Original	41	Original
2	1 st *	22	Original	42	Original
3	Original	23	Original	43	Original
4	Original	24	Original	44	Original
5	Original	25	Original	45	Original
6	Original	26	Original	46	Original
7	Original	27	Original	47	Original
8	Original	28	Original	48	Original
9	Original	29	Original	49	Original
10	Original	30	Original	50	Original
11	Original	31	Original	51	Original
12	Original	32	Original	52	Original
13	Original	33	Original	53	Original
14	Original	34	Original	54	Original
15	Original	35	Original	55	Original
16	Original	36	Original	56	Original
17	Original	37	Original	57	Original
18	Original	38	Original	58	Original
19	Original	39	Original	59	Original

Issued: July 15, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

By: SDN Chief Executive Officer 2900 West 10th Street Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

^{*} Indicates New This Issue

SOUTH DAKOTA TARIFF NO. 2 ACCESS SERVICE

South Dakota Network, LLC

First Revised Page 2 Replaces Original Page 2

CHECK SHEET - Continued

SHEET	REVISION #	SHEET	REVISION #	SHEET	REVISION #
60	Original	80	Original		
61	Original	81	Original		
62	Original	82	Original		
63	Original	83	Original		
64	Original	84	Original		
65	Original	85	Original		
66	Original	86	Original		
67	Original	87	Original		
68	Original	88	Original		
69	Original	89	Original		
70	Original	90	Original		
71	Original	91	Original		
72	Original	92	Original		
73	Original	93	Original		
74	Original	94	Original		
75	1 st *	95	Original		
76	Original	96	Original		
77	Original	97	Original		
78	Original	98	Original		
79	Original	99	Original		

Issued: July 15, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

By: SDN Chief Executive Officer 2900 West 10th Street Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

^{*} Indicates New This Issue

SOUTH DAKOTA TARIFF NO. 2 ACCESS SERVICE

South Dakota Network, LLC

First Revised Page 75 Replaces Original Page 75

5. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

5.7 Rates and Charges

		Rate
		Per Access Minute
5.7.1	Centralized Equal Access Service: Originating – Non 8YY** Originating - 8YY* Terminating **	\$0.0077 (N) \$.001 \$.002288 (N)
		Rate Per Call Blocked
5.7.2	Network Blocking	\$0.0271
		Rate Per Access Minute
5.7.3	Switched Transport	\$0.0000
		Rate <u>Per Order</u>
5.7.4	Interim NXX Translation	\$181.00

Issued: July 15, 2021 Effective: July 1, 2021

By: SDN Chief Executive Officer 2900 West 10th Street Sioux Falls, South Dakota 57104

^{*} Effective July 1,2021, pursuant to FCC 20-143, separate rate elements for 8YY (toll free) and Non 8YY (calls that are not toll free) originating access were established.

^{**}The company specific rate is based on the rules outlined in 47 CFR 51.911 of the FCC Rules and Regulations.